
Oral Answers 13 DECEMBER 1956 1412

Shri KBD-ao: The duties are raised on the principle of what the traffic can bear.

Shri V. P. Na,ar: I want also to know what will be the employment potentia1-1 mean the ducct employment-when this factory go.:. mto full production BCCOIding to the target laid down in the second Five· Year Plan?

Shri Kaa_lo: I hr.ve not got that informaion. . .

Shri Kamath: Is it a fact that the sole selling agency for titanium dioxide bas been given to a firm known as Messrs.
T. T. Krishnamachari & Co. Ltd., md, if so, on what tenns and conditions ?

Shri Kammgo: As far as my information goes, the sole selling agency has

DDt been given. RegardIng the other points, if there is a specific question, I will

submit a reply.

Shri Matthea: The whole thing, as it stands now, is managed by the factory in Trivandrum, and the product is exported to the British Titanium factory. Has the bon. Minister wen that fact into consideration ? There are two interested partieS selling their products manufactured else-

wbere.

Shri ~: That is not exactly the full picture. But the point is that we are encouraging the utilisation of the product in our own country, mostly in the paint industry, ard if the prices are attractive, export is expected to go up ,to a thousand tons.

ShriV.P.Nqar: The hon. Minister, while replying to the supplementary question of Shri Kamath, said that no sole selling agents have been appointed SO far.
May I know whether any selling agents have been appointed and, if so, whether those selling agents will handle the export

also ?

Shri Kaa-.o: No; not for export, as far as I know. But, if a specific question is put, 1 will give the detailed answers.

Export of Hides, SkiD .... cI
Tobacco

'u430 Shri S. V. L Naraimham.
Will the Minister of Commerce uul Coasum.cr bacl ... tries be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Trading Corporation of India have entered into agree-IIWlt with U.S.S.R. to supply hides, skins and robacco ;

(b) how the scheme is to be imple-

-=ted; and

(c) wbether there is any establishment for buying these commodities in the country for export abroad ?

The MiDl8ter of Tracie (Shri ItIIl'-
DlIIrkar: (a) No, Sir. Negotiations are pg on.

(b) and (c). Do notarise.

Shri S. V. L Nanaimham : May I know wbether the attention of the bon.

Minister was drawn to a news item published in the Hi"., Arrdhra Prablra and IIrrdhra Parrilla dated 6th December, to the etrect that the Chairman of the State Trading Corporation has made an announcement that an agreement has been concluded for the supply of 2,000 rons of Guntur Virginia robacco

ro Russia?

Shri 1Carmarbr: I said negotiations were going on. They are under consid.-
tion. Though it is a fact that formal acceptance for the supply of about 2,000 tons of robacco of three dilftrent grades to Russia has been received-it has only just been received-no contract has yet been made, and therefore, I said that the matter is under

consideration.

Shri S. V. L. Narasimham:
May I know whether the agreement is in relation to the 1956 crop or the 1957 crop?

Shri Karmar ..... , So far as I can
ace from my notes, the contract would be for the quantity that would just he released and would be om~ immediately available.

I am not sure of the particular crop.

I Shri_ti Tarbahwari SIIIha:
Arising out of the answer to put (c) of the question, what method would the Government adopt in purchasing through the State Trading Corporation the indigenous pr0-

duction of robacco and hides from the smal1 producers?

Shri Karmar ..... : We go to the
DlIII'ket for buying; So far as the eli&-
posal is concerned, we try to utilise so far as it is possible the existing aganc:ies. For instance, tobacco will he disposed of by the Tobacco Council.
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Sbri C. R. Chowdhary: In case any agreement is entered into with the U.S.S.R. for the supply of tobacco, may I know whether the State Trading Corporation will enter the market and purchase for itself or whether an establishment will be created for this purpose and the Corporation in its tum will become a middleman and allot quotas through somebody also?

The MiDister of Heavy Industries aad Commerce aad Cmuntmer Industries (Shri Morarji Desai): The
State Trading Corporation will follow a method which is most profitable.

A. LR.

°II# Shri A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Information aad Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(.) the total number of ad' hoc class I and class II appointments made in the All India Radio for the last three years, year-wise; and

(h) the reasons for those ad hoc appointments ?

The Minister of Information and Broadcastintr (Dr. Keskar). (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix IV, annexure No 60).'

Shri A. K. GopaIan: How many temporary appointments have been approved by the U.P.S.C. and how many have been rejected?

Dr. Keskar: It will be difficult for me to give the exact number as to how mll!'y were rejected. As far as 'the two mam categories are concerned, I am not cons-
dous of those who were appointed for posts in the External Services. In the other two categories, the temporary posts also were tilled up in consultation with the U.P.S.C.

Sbri A. K. Gopalan: May I know whether the political connection of those who are selected count in the matter of appointments ?

Dr. Keskar: All these appointments have ultimately to be approved Dr disapproved by the U.P.S.C. If there is any
>llch thin~, the U.P.S.c. is bound to reject that candidate. As far as the selectors are concerned, they do not take this into consideration.

Shri Ve1ayudhan: Is it the practice that ad hoc appointnients are made first in order to regularise them in the permanent service? Is it with that motive that these appointments are being made?

Dr. Keskar: The motives are best known to the hon. Membe1. The appointments are made generally when a service has to be kept on working and it is not possible to wait till the appointment is made by

U.P.S.c. The situation is exceptional here·
The U.P.S.C. is overloaded with work and sometimes appointments are made only after six months or one year.

Shri Kamath: The statement shows that two Class I appointments have been made in the foreign language units of the A.I.R. because of paucity of talent in this country. Am I to understand that we Indians, who are linguists, could not provide the necessary talent for tbis purpose and the persons had to be chosen through Indian Missions abroad, that is to say, they are foreigners ?

Dr. Keskar: Yes, Sir. There are a number of foreigners in the foreign language units of the A.I.R. Though my friend may be right in saying that India is a land of linguists, the competence and the standard in a particular foreign language that is required is such that the person must know that language very very well.
Otherwise, he is not of much use to the foreign language unit.

, Sbri Kamath: Is it a fact that a special officer has been appointed ad hoc to comment on parliamentary proceedings, and that too only for five minutes every night during parliamenrary sessions only and he is being paid as high sa\ary as Rs. 1,200 or so per month?

Dr. Keskar: There is no such post as special officer. All India Radio has
• special correspondent. As for his pay, etc., I will require notice.

Shri V. P. Nayar: I want to know whether Government have recently made a number of appointments of Programme Directors attached to each of the radio stations, and if. so, what was the basis of making these appointments? Were they.
,also made in consultation with the U.P.S.C. ?

Dr. Keskar: All India Radio baa a large number of pests known as produ ti~
posts. These posts are not tilled up m consultation with the U.P.S.C. We have an agreement that as far as production posts are concerned, they can be filled up by the All India Radio itself?
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